MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH INFORMATION MEMORANDUM IM No. 23-007

SUBJECT: INFORMING THE MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH ASSEMBLY OF THE
MANAGER’S SIGNATURE ON 6 AMENDMENTS FOR A TIME EXTENSION ONLY TO
THE REMAINING FY13, FY14 AND FY15 DESIGNATED LEGISLATIVE GRANTS
FROM THE STATE OF ALASKA DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, COMMUNITY AND
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT, DIVISION OF COMMUNITY AND REGIONAL AFFAIRS.

AGENDA OF: JANUARY 3, 2023

ASSEMBLY ACTION:

pregerchiol —to fiha (LRge

392 "G

MANAGER RECOMMENDATION: For Information Only.

APPROVED BY MIKE BROWN, BOROUGH MANAGER: \J\A/S__ﬁ\
Route To: | Department/Individual Initials | Remarks
Originator TL-FIN
Finance Director Cp

Borough Attorney AE;;

Borough Clerk \€§%ﬂQ‘ rYSL :jk”pV\_

ATTACHMENT (S) : Fiscal Note: YES NO X
13-DC-632 Amendment No.
14-DC-085 Amendment No.
14-DC-086 Amendment No.
14-DC-087 Amendment No.
15-DC-101 Amendment No.
15-DC-104 Amendment No.

[SaEN N e TN o) MY o) N

SUMMARY STATEMENT: In [FY13, FY14 and FY15 the Borough Assembly
accepted and appropriated grant funding from the State of Alaska
Department of Commerce, Community and Economic Development
(DCCED), Division of Community and Regional Affairs (DCRA) for
various road construction, river management, Port, rail and
visitor center projects throughout the Borough.

It has been determined that program deliverables cannot be attained
within the designated performance period. Therefore, an extension
was requested and approved by the granting agency.

Page 1 of 1 IM No. 23-007



DESIGNATED LEGISLATIVE GRANT AGREEMENT AMENDMENT

Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development, Division of Community and Regional Affairs

Grantee Name: Grant Agreement: GAE:
Matanuska-Susitna Borough 13-DC-632 831095
Project Title: Effective Date of Amendment:

Road Bond Package Site Match December 1, 2022

Amendment # 7 Extension

EFFECTIVE THE DATE SHOWN ABOVE THIS GRANT IS HEREBY AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

1. The start date of the grant agreement remains July 1, 2012.

2. The lapse date of the grant agreement is extended to June 30, 2024.

3. The total appropriation of the grant is $32,200,000.00.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE ORIGINAL GRANT AGREEMENT
REMAIN IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.

Grantee Department
Signature: Signature:
Printed Name and Title: Printed Name and Title:
Michael Brown, Borough Manager Pauletta Bourne, Grants Administrator 3
Date: Date:

Revised 4/2020 Extension Amendment

W 22-00]




DESIGNATED LEGISLATIVE GRANT AGREEMENT AMENDMENT

Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development, Division of Community and Regional Affairs

Grantee Name: Grant Agreement: GAE:
Matanuska-Susitna Borough 14-DC-085 840817
Project Title: Effective Date of Amendment:

Port MacKenzie Cathodic Protection December 1, 2022

Amendment # 6 Extension

EFFECTIVE THE DATE SHOWN ABOVE THIS GRANT IS HEREBY AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

1. The start date of the grant agreement remains July 1, 2013.

2. The lapse date of the grant agreement is extended to June 30, 2024.

3. The total appropriation of the grant is $2,500,000.00.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE ORIGINAL GRANT AGREEMENT
REMAIN IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.

Grantee Department
Signature: Signature:
Printed Name and Title: Printed Name and Title:
Michael Brown, Borough Manager Pauletta Bourne, Grants Administrator 3
Date: Date:

Revised 4/2020 Extension Amendment

M 2%- 0o




DESIGNATED LEGISLATIVE GRANT AGREEMENT AMENDMENT

Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development, Division of Community and Regional Affairs

Grantee Name:

Matanuska-Susitna Borough

Grant Agreement: GAE:
14-DC-086 840614

Project Title:

Rail Extension to Port MacKenzie

Effective Date of Amendment:

December 1, 2022

Amendment # 6 Extension

EFFECTIVE THE DATE SHOWN ABOVE THIS GRANT IS HEREBY AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

1. The start date of the grant agreement remains July 1, 2013,

2. The lapse date of the grant agreement is extended to June 30, 2024.

3. The total appropriation of the grant is $25,000,000.00.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE ORIGINAL GRANT AGREEMENT
REMAIN IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.

Grantee

Department

Signature:

Signature:

Printed Name and Title:
Michael Brown, Borough Manager

Printed Name and Title:
Pauletta Bourne, Grants Administrator 3

Date:

Date:

Revised 4/2020 Extension Amendment

W 23 -0071




DESIGNATED LEGISLATIVE GRANT AGREEMENT AMENDMENT

Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development, Division of Community and Regional Affairs

Grantee Name:

Matanuska-Susitna Borough

Grant Agreement:

14-DC-087

GAE:
840818

Project Title:

River Management

Effective Date of Amendment:

December 1, 2022

EFFECTIVE THE DATE SHOWN ABOVE THIS GRANT IS HEREBY AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

Amendment # 6 Extension

1. The start date of the grant agreement remains July 1, 2013.

2. The lapse date of the grant agreement is extended to June 30, 2024.

3. The total appropriation of the grant is $2,500,000.00.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE ORIGINAL GRANT AGREEMENT

REMAIN IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.

Grantee

Department

Signature:

Signature:

Printed Name and Title:
Michael Brown, Borough Manager

Printed Name and Title:

Pauletta Bourne, Grants Administrator 3

Date:

Date:

Revised 4/2020 Extension Amendment

\\ 2%-00]



DESIGNATED LEGISLATIVE GRANT AGREEMENT AMENDMENT

Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development, Division of Community and Regional Affairs

Grantee Name:

Matanuska-Susitna Borough

Grant Agreement: GAE:
15-DC-101 850718

Project Title:

Gateway Visitor Center Phase 2

Effective Date of Amendment:

December 1, 2022

Amendment # 5 Extension

EFFECTIVE THE DATE SHOWN ABOVE THIS GRANT IS HEREBY AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

1. The start date of the grant agreement remains July 1, 2014.

2. The lapse date of the grant agreement is extended to June 30, 2024.

3. The total appropriation of the grant is $1,235,000.00.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE ORIGINAL GRANT AGREEMENT
REMAIN IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.

Grantee

Department

Signature:

Signature:

Printed Name and Title:
Michael Brown, Borough Manager

Printed Name and Title:
Pauletta Bourne, Grants Administrator 3

Date:

Date:

Revised 4/2020 Extension Amendment

I\ 2%-007]



DESIGNATED LEGISLATIVE GRANT AGREEMENT AMENDMENT

Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development, Division of Community and Regional Affairs

Grantee Name:

Matanuska-Susitna Borough

Grant Agreement: GAE:
15-DC-104 850715

Project Title:

Rail Extension to Port MacKenzie

Effective Date of Amendment:

December 1, 2022

EFFECTIVE THE DATE SHOWN ABOVE THIS GRANT IS HEREBY AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

1. The start date of the grant agreement remains July 1, 2014.
2. The lapse date of the grant agreement is extended to June 30, 2024.

3. The total appropriation of the grant is $13,000,000.00.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE ORIGINAL GRANT AGREEMENT
REMAIN IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.

Amendment # 5 Extension

Grantee Department
Signature: Signature:
Printed Name and Title: Printed Name and Title:
Michael Brown, Borough Manager Pauletta Bourne, Grants Administrator 3
Date: Date:

Revised 4/2020 Extension Amendment

M 23-007



